OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Luke Campbell

Scott C. Strother

John Young

Craig Haggard

Michelle Davis

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Joseph M. Villanueva

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME
Trena Mclaughlin

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME
Elizabeth Ann Alvey

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME
Teresa K Petro

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME
Duane E Burgess

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME
Mike Watkins

OFFICE CATEGORY:
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JOHNSON COUNTY

2022 PRIMARY ELECTION - 5/3/2022 11:59:00 PM

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

OFFICE TITLE

State Representative, District 047
State Representative, District 047
State Representative, District 047
State Representative, District 057
State Representative, District 058

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

PARTY

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Prosecuting Attorney of Johnson County, 8th Judicial

Circuit

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

PARTY
Republican

COUNTY AUDITOR
PARTY
Republican

COUNTY RECORDER

PARTY

Republican

COUNTY SHERIFF
PARTY
Republican

COUNTY ASSESSOR
PARTY

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Johnson County Circuit Court Clerk

OFFICE TITLE
Johnson County Auditor

OFFICE TITLE

Johnson County Recorder

OFFICE TITLE
Johnson County Sheriff

OFFICE TITLE

Johnson County Assessor

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

FILED DATE
1/10/2022
1/5/2022
1/6/2022
1/5/2022
1/13/2022

FILED DATE

1/5/2022

FILED DATE
1/5/2022

FILED DATE
1/5/2022

FILED DATE
1/12/2022

FILED DATE
1/5/2022

FILED DATE
1/5/2022
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BALLOT NAME
Kevin M Walls

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME
Pamela J Burton
Charlotte A Sullivan

Jon Myers

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

C. William Hart

Mark W Messick

Neil H Trisler

Lydia J Wales

Ray B Walton

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

John Asher

Jeannie Barnett
Dawn Barr

Michelle Waugh Dahl

Dick Huber
Justin Lollar
Rhonda L Mathes
Ron McCoy

Tara Payne

Thomas L Whitaker
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PARTY

Republican

OFFICE TITLE
Johnson County Commissioner, District 2

COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Johnson County Council, District 1
Johnson County Council, District 2
Johnson County Council, District 3

OFFICE TITLE
Pleasant Township Trustee, Johnson County
White River Township Trustee, Johnson County

Clark Township Trustee, Johnson County

Franklin Union Needham Township Trustee, Johnson
County

Blue River Township Trustee, Johnson County

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER

PARTY

Republican

Republican
Republican

Democratic

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Pleasant Township Board Member, Johnson County

Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson
County
Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson
County
Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson
County

White River Township Board Member, Johnson County

Blue River Township Board Member, Johnson County

Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson
County

Pleasant Township Board Member, Johnson County

Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson
County

Pleasant Township Board Member, Johnson County

FILED DATE
1/6/2022

FILED DATE
1/5/2022
1/6/2022
1/5/2022

FILED DATE
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/6/2022

1/5/2022
1/7/2022

FILED DATE
1/13/2022

1/5/2022

1/11/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/13/2022

1/13/2022

1/12/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022
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David S Pollard
Margaret M Young
OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Andrew Greenwood

Ryan Blaker

John Purdie
John T Schilawskl

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Tracy R Bohler
Todd Clayton
Michelle Waugh Dahl
Angela K DeVoss
A. Beatrice Dunn
Andrew K Foster
Karen L Grizzle
C. William Hart
Stacy N Herald
Linda Polesel
Richard Polesel
R Kevin Service
Denise Speer

Frank VanArsdall
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Republican

Republican

White River Township Board Member, Johnson County

White River Township Board Member, Johnson County

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER

PARTY
Republican

Republican

Republican
Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Bargersville Town Council Member, At Large

Edinburgh Town Council Member, At Large (Johnson,
Bartholomew, Shelby)

New Whiteland Town Council Member, Ward 2
New Whiteland Town Council Member, Ward 5

CONVENTION DELEGATE

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02

1/13/2022

1/6/2022

FILED DATE
1/7/2022

1/7/2022

1/14/2022
1/14/2022

FILED DATE
1/6/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/6/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022
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John M Westercamp
Tarrah E Westercamp
jeffery | cardwell
Kara A Cecll

David K Christy
Melinda K Griesemer
Andy Harris

Kim Harris

Joe Hubbard

Dick Huber

Mark W Messick
Steve Powell
Theodore M Ritchie
Kathleen Stahlhut
Thomas Stahlhut
Joseph M Villanueva
Paul Ambrose
Alonzo F Clayton
Tami Franklin

Scott Livorno

Kim Livorno

James (Jim) M O'Rourke

Cynthia L Stephenson
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Candidate List - Abbreviated

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
02
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
03
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04

1/14/2022

1/14/2022

1/11/2022

1/6/2022

1/5/2022

1/10/2022

1/14/2022

1/14/2022

1/12/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/6/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/11/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022
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David L Stephenson
Kyle D Stephenson
Tracy L Stephenson
Nancy E Bortz

Michele A Graves

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME

R Kevin Service
Michelle Waugh Dahl
Rhonda L Mathes

Bonita Pribush
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Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
04
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
05
Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District
05

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN

PARTY

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

Blue River 05 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Johnson County

Franklin 07 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Johnson
County

Needham 04 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Johnson County

White River 04 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Johnson County

1/5/2022

1/6/2022

1/6/2022

1/12/2022

1/14/2022

FILED DATE

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/13/2022

1/12/2022
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