Candidate List - Abbreviated JOHNSON COUNTY

2022 PRIMARY ELECTION - 5/3/2022 11:59:00 PM

OFFICE CATEGORY:	STATE REPRESE			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Luke Campbell	Republican	State Representative, District 047	1/10/2022	
Scott C. Strother	Republican	State Representative, District 047	1/5/2022	
John Young	Republican	State Representative, District 047	1/6/2022	
Craig Haggard	Republican	State Representative, District 057	1/5/2022	
Michelle Davis	Republican	State Representative, District 058	1/13/2022	
OFFICE CATEGORY:	PROSECUTING A	ATTORNEY		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Joseph M. Villanueva	Republican	Prosecuting Attorney of Johnson County, 8th Judicial Circuit	1/5/2022	
OFFICE CATEGORY:	CLERK OF THE C	CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Trena Mclaughlin	Republican	Johnson County Circuit Court Clerk	1/5/2022	
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY AUDITO	DR .		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Elizabeth Ann Alvey	Republican	Johnson County Auditor	1/5/2022	
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY RECOR	RDER		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Teresa K Petro	Republican	Johnson County Recorder	1/12/2022	
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY SHERIF	F		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Duane E Burgess	Republican	Johnson County Sheriff	1/5/2022	
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY ASSESS	SOR		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Mike Watkins	Republican	Johnson County Assessor	1/5/2022	
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY COMMI	SSIONER		

1/14/2022 4:05:49 PM PAGE 1 OF 5

Candidate List - Abbreviated					
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE		
Kevin M Walls	Republican	Johnson County Commissioner, District 2	1/6/2022		
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY COUNC	CIL MEMBER			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE		
Pamela J Burton	Republican	Johnson County Council, District 1	1/5/2022		
Charlotte A Sullivan	Republican	Johnson County Council, District 2	1/6/2022		
Jon Myers	Republican	Johnson County Council, District 3	1/5/2022		
OFFICE CATEGORY:	TOWNSHIP TRUS	STEE			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE		
C. William Hart	Republican	Pleasant Township Trustee, Johnson County	1/5/2022		
Mark W Messick	Republican	White River Township Trustee, Johnson County	1/5/2022		
Neil H Trisler	Republican	Clark Township Trustee, Johnson County	1/6/2022		
Lydia J Wales	Republican	Franklin Union Needham Township Trustee, Johnson County	1/5/2022		
Ray B Walton	Republican	Blue River Township Trustee, Johnson County	1/7/2022		
OFFICE CATEGORY:	TOWNSHIP BOA				
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE		
John Asher	Republican	Pleasant Township Board Member, Johnson County	1/13/2022		
Jeannie Barnett	Republican	Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson County	1/5/2022		
Dawn Barr	Republican	Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson County	1/11/2022		
Michelle Waugh Dahl	Democratic	Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson County	1/5/2022		
Dick Huber	Republican	White River Township Board Member, Johnson County	1/5/2022		
Justin Lollar	Republican	Blue River Township Board Member, Johnson County	1/13/2022		
Rhonda L Mathes	Democratic	Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson County	1/13/2022		
Ron McCoy	Republican	Pleasant Township Board Member, Johnson County	1/12/2022		
Tara Payne	Republican	Franklin Union Needham Township Board, Johnson County	1/5/2022		

Republican

Thomas L Whitaker

1/14/2022 4:05:49 PM PAGE 2 OF 5

Pleasant Township Board Member, Johnson County

1/5/2022

David S Pollard	Republican	White River Township Board Member, Johnson County	1/13/2022
Margaret M Young	Republican	White River Township Board Member, Johnson County	1/6/2022

OFFICE CATEGORY:	TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Andrew Greenwood	Republican	Bargersville Town Council Member, At Large	1/7/2022	
Ryan Blaker	Republican	Edinburgh Town Council Member, At Large (Johnson, Bartholomew, Shelby)	1/7/2022	
John Purdie	Republican	New Whiteland Town Council Member, Ward 2	1/14/2022	
John T Schilawskl	Republican	New Whiteland Town Council Member, Ward 5	1/14/2022	

OFFICE CATEGORY:	CONVENTION DE	ELEGATE
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE FILED DATE
Tracy R Bohler	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/6/2022
Todd Clayton	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
Michelle Waugh Dahl	Democratic	Johnson County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large
Angela K DeVoss	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
A. Beatrice Dunn	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
Andrew K Foster	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/6/2022
Karen L Grizzle	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
C. William Hart	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
Stacy N Herald	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
Linda Polesel	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
Richard Polesel	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
R Kevin Service	Democratic	Johnson County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large
Denise Speer	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022
Frank VanArsdall	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1/5/2022

1/14/2022 4:05:49 PM PAGE 3 OF 5

John M Westercamp	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 02	
Tarrah E Westercamp	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 02	
jeffery I cardwell	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Kara A Cecil	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
David K Christy	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Melinda K Griesemer	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Andy Harris	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Kim Harris	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Joe Hubbard	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Dick Huber	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Mark W Messick	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Steve Powell	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Theodore M Ritchie	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Kathleen Stahlhut	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Thomas Stahlhut	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Joseph M Villanueva	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 03	
Paul Ambrose	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Alonzo F Clayton	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Tami Franklin	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Scott Livorno	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Kim Livorno	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
James (Jim) M O'Rourke	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Cynthia L Stephenson	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	1/5/2022

1/14/2022 4:05:49 PM PAGE 4 OF 5

David L Stephenson	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Kyle D Stephenson	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Tracy L Stephenson	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 04	
Nancy E Bortz	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 05	
Michele A Graves	Republican	Johnson County Republican Convention Delegate, District 05	1/14/2022

OFFICE CATEGORY:	PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
R Kevin Service	Democratic	Blue River 05 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Johnson County	1/5/2022	
Michelle Waugh Dahl	Democratic	Franklin 07 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Johnson County	1/5/2022	
Rhonda L Mathes	Democratic	Needham 04 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Johnson County	1/13/2022	
Bonita Pribush	Democratic	White River 04 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Johnson County	1/12/2022	

1/14/2022 4:05:49 PM PAGE 5 OF 5